2632778 & 2633123 both dated 
18.03.2024  should  not  be  rejected  and same should  not  be  re- 
assessed  under  proposed  CTH of  first  Schedule  to  the  Customs 
Tariff  Act,1975  as  mentioned  in  Table-04;  and  assessed 
accordingly.

ii. the declared value Rs.46,22,794/-(Rupees Forty-Six Lakh Twenty-
Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Four only) for the goods 
imported  vide Bill  of  Entry no.  2632778  & 2633123  both dated 
18.03.2024 should not be rejected and the assessable value should 
not  be  determined  as  Rs.46,720/-  (Rupees  Forty-Six  Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Twenty only).

iii. The applicable  duty  Rs.  19,183/-  (Rupees  Nineteen  Thousand 
One  Hundred  Eighty-Three  only)  should  not  be  demanded  and 
recovered under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv.The interest at appropriate rate on the duty demanded at sr no (iii) 
above should not be demanded and recovered from the importer 
under Section 28AA of the Custom Act.

v. the goods imported vide Bill of Entry no. 2632778 & 2633123 both 
dated  18.03.2024  having  declared  value  Rs.46,22,794/-(Rupees 

Forty-Six Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety 
Four  only),  seized  on  04.05.2024,  should  not  be  held  liable  to 
confiscation under Section 111 (l) and 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 
1962

vi. a penalty under 112(a)  of  the Customs Act,  1962 should not be 
imposed on the importer M/s. Hardik International.

[...]

2. I  order to reject the declared value of Rs.46,22,794/-(Rupees Forty-Six Lakh 

Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Four only)  for the subject 

goods in the subject bills of entry and order to re-determine the value of the 

goods at Rs. 46,720/- (Rupees Forty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty 

only).

3. I order for confiscation of subject goods under Section 111 (l) and Section 

111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give the option to importer 

to  redeem  the  goods  on  payment  of  Fine  of  Rs.5,000/-  (Rupees  Five 

Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

given thereunder, such option shall become void, unless an appeal against 

such order is pending.

4.  I confirm the Customs demand of Rs.19,183/- (BCD Rs.8,622/-, Health 

Cess of Rs.731/-, SWS of Rs.935.30/-, & IGST of Rs.8895.71/-)  under 

Section 28(4)  of the Custom Act and order recovery of the Rs.19,183/- 

(Rupees Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Three Only) from 

the Importer, in case the Importer opts for payment of redemption fine.

5. As the subject seized goods are not cleared out of customs, thereby recovery 

of interest under Section 28AA Custom Act does not arise.

6. I  impose a penalty of Rs.